# BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP

ТО

# FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION GULF POWER COMPANY TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

AND

### ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO. 971004-EG - ADOPTION OF NUMERIC CONSERVATION GOALS BY FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 971005-EG - ADOPTION OF NUMERIC CONSERVATION GOALS BY FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

DOCKET NO. 971006-EG - ADOPTION OF NUMERIC CONSERVATION GOALS BY GULF POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 971007-EG - ADOPTION OF NUMERIC CONSERVATION GOALS BY TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

ISSUED: <u>September 9, 1997</u>

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Rule 25-22.001, Florida Administrative Code, that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop in the above-referenced matters at the following time and place:

> 9:30 a.m., Wednesday, October 8, 1997 Room 171, Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

# PURPOSE

а. 1. а. а. а. а.

The purpose of this workshop is to discuss numeric conservation goals for electric utilities' demand-side management programs. Any person desiring a copy of the specific issues to be addressed at the workshop may contact Leslie J. Paugh, Staff Counsel, at (850) 413-6199.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09048 SEP-១ភ

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

NOTICE OF COMMISSION WORKSHOP DOCKET NOS. 971004-EG, 971005-EG, 971006-EG, 971007-EG PAGE 2

Any person requiring some accommodation at this hearing because of a physical impairment should call the Division of Records and Reporting at (850) 413-6770 at least five calendar days prior to the hearing. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

# JURISDICTION

Jurisdiction is vested in this Commission pursuant to Chapter 366, Florida Statutes.

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>9th</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>1997</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

LJP